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Site Information Station: 20401202NLELO Date Observed: 8/6/2009 Legal Desc.: S017N001E22 Latitude: Longitude: Datum:

61.54816 -149.26788 WGS84

Observation Information

Life History: juvenile

Species\Lifestage: coho salmon juvenile Samp. ID (# Fish): A (1)

Life History: not recorded

Species\Lifestage: Alaska blackfish not recorded Samp. ID (# Fish): A (1)

Key to Samp. ID
Samp. ID: A Method: Minnow Trap, Mesh Not Recorded

Samp. ID: B Method: Minnow Trap, Mesh Not Recorded
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Additional Comments: This nomination provides anadromous waters information in support of the addition of a new waterbody (a tributary
to AWC stream # 247-50-10260-2019), as well as the addition of COr to the new waterbody. The information used to generate this nomination
was gathered as part of a survey conducted by ADF&G's Fish Passage program.

Name of Observer: Ben nd Phone: (907) 267-2277 Date Printed: 10/1/2010

: 7
Signature:

7

- ) N
Address: ADF&G, Restoration anf Research

This certifies that in my best professional judgment and belief the above information is evidence that this waterbody should be included
in or deleted from the Anadromous Waters Catalog.
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Signature of Area Biologist: Date:
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PARKS HWY 2009 CULVERTS FISH TRAP DATA

Line# SitelD Trap# Species

1 HHRO2 1 Coho
2 HHRO2 1 Stickleback
3 HHRO2 2 Stickleback
4 HHRO02 2 Coho
5 HHR02 2 Coho
6 HHRO2 2 Coho
7 HHRO2 2 Coho
8 HHRO02 2 Coho
9 SRRO1 1 n/a
10 SRRO1 2 n/a
11 SAUO1 1 n/a
12 SAUO1 2 nia
13 SRR02 1nla
14 SRR0O2 2 n/a
15 BRDO1 1 n/a
16 BRDO02 1 nfa
17 BRDO3 1 n/a
18 BRDO03 2 n/a
19 BRDO4 1 n/a
20 BRD04 2 n/a
21 OWRO1 1 n/a
22 OWRO1 2 n/a
23 PVRO02 1 n/a
24 PVR0O2 2 Coho
25 PVR04 1 n/a
26 PVR04 2 n/a
27 OWRO02 1 n/a
28 OWRO02 2 Stickleback
29 OWRO03 1 n/a
30 OWRD03 2 n/a
31 PVR18 1 n/a
32 PVR18 2 nla

Number

—_

000000020000 CO0O0O0ODO0O0O0DCOOO0 = =2 2 aw-=

Size
(mm)
48

69

65

==
= =
JIV )

o
S—
Q

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

3
=
QO

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Distance from Upstream or
culvert (ft) Downstream

50 upstream
50 upstream
100 downstream
100 downstream
100 downstream
100 downstream
100 downstream
100 downstream
50 u/s
50 d/s
75 uls
31 d/s
150 u/s
30 d/s
85 uls
150 d/s
80 u/s
120 dfs
60 u/s
200 d/s
70 u/s
50 d/s
130 upstream
40 downstream
50 u/s
100 d/s
150 u/s
300 dis
100 ufs
100 d/s
140 u/s
200 d/s

Soak time
{hours)

1
1
1
1
]
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1.25
1.25

— A 2 3 %

Comments

vis ovs juv salmonids Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared
Nomination prepared

no fish

no fish

in pool under log

in pool under log

in pool by birch tree

under overhanging willows

under overhanging willows

under overhanging willows

under birch tree

under birch tree

under alder, below beaver dam
in pool

Nomination prepared
shallow channel Nominaticn prepared

small shaded pool
shallow, shady pool

flat chan above lake
pool

pool under willows



33 PVR19
34 PVR19
35 PVR21
36 PVR21
37 PVR28
38 PVR28

1 n/a
2 nfa
1DV
2 n/a
1 n/a
2 n/a

0 n/a
0 n/a
1 55
0 n/a
0 n/a
0 n/a

85 uls
300 d/s
150 u/s
120 d/s
150 u/s

80 dis

1

1
1.25 saw a few more
1.25

1

1 pool



